1www.omron247.com
Safety Interlock Switches
TL4024
Safety Interlock Switch
with Guard Door Locking
• High locking force of 1,500 N (337 lb.) locks guard door shut until machine is
safe to enter
• IP67 (NEMA 6) enclosure withstands water washdown
• Door and lock monitoring—the TL4024 has a total of 4 contacts: 2 N/C safety + 1
contact for door position monitoring + 1 contact for lock monitoring
• Unlocking is possible with a back load on the door to satisfy the demands of high
cycle time applications
• Narrow profile enables mounting to 2 in. square tubing or in applications with

1.81
85
3.35
18
0.71
30
1.18
10
0.39
Dimensions (continued (mm/in.)
6 www.omron247.com
TL4024  Safety Interlock Switches
Ordering
Model Solenoid Contacts Wiring Entry Part No.
Power to Unlock (with door contact)
TL4024-10242TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0010
TL4024-10242SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0110
TL4024-11102TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0020
TL4024-11102SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0120
TL4024-10243TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0030
TL4024-10243SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0130
TL4024-11103TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0040
TL4024-11103SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0140
TL4024-10242SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1110
TL4024-11102SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1120
TL4024-10243SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1130
TL4024-11103SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1140
Power to Unlock (with door contact) (with back load unlocking)
TL4024-30242TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0410
TL4024-30242SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0510
TL4024-31102TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0420
TL4024-31102SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0520
TL4024-30243TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0430
TL4024-30243SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0530
TL4024-31103TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0440
TL4024-31103SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0540
TL4024-30242SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1180
TL4024-31102SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1190
TL4024-30243SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1510
TL4024-31103SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-1520
Power to Lock (with door contact)
TL4024-20242TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0050
TL4024-20242SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0150
TL4024-21102TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0060
TL4024-21102SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0160
TL4024-20243TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0070
TL4024-20243SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0170
TL4024-21103TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0080
TL4024-21103SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-0180
Switch Only Models (no actuator and no adapter included)
Power to Unlock (with door contact)
TL4024-10242 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2010
TL4024-11102 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2020
TL4024-10243 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2030
TL4024-11103 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2040
Power to Unlock (with door contact) (with back load unlocking)
TL4024-30242 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2410
TL4024-31102 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2420
TL4024-30243 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2430
TL4024-31103 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2440
Power to Lock (with door contact)
TL4024-20242 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2050
TL4024-21102 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/C 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2060
TL4024-20243 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2070
TL4024-21103 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x 0.5 in. NPT conduit 44535-2080
Accessories Model No.
Standard Actuators with Rubber Bushing
Replacement flat actuator RB for TL4024 44535-0700
Replacement 90-degree actuator RB for TL4024 44535-0710